No.2588 JINHAI ROAD, PUDONG, SHANGHAI, CHINA 201209
TEL: +86-21-50210890     50219970
FAX: +86-21-50217333
E-mail: sassin@sassin.com
Http: //www.sassin.com
SASSIN INTERNATIONAL ELECTRIC SHANGHAI CO.,LTD.
Specifications and technical date are subject to change without notice. Please contact us for any relevant information on ordering.
V

Series SVC-N
Applications and functions
  Instruction of type code
Features
Continuously stabilize power supply where output voltage is unstable
Protection for office equipment, household appliance
Protection for industrial equipment, medical equipment
Protection for communication system etc.
Laptop
HI-FIRefrigerator Washing
Machine
TVAir Conditioner
The updated version of traditional SVC model
Stylish appearance
Smaller size and lighter weight
Higher efficiency
Low noise
Wider range of input voltage
Automatic resume
Abnormity warning
Full protections
Under / Over voltage
Short circuit
Over load / heat
Long-time delay
Loading capacity diagram
P / Pe
100%
Output 220 V
P: Output capacity (VA)
Pe: Rated capacity (VA)
Ui: Input voltage (V)
50%
Ui
140 198 250
Rated capacity
Single phase
New type
Voltage stabilizer
SVC N S 500
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-1
Technical specifications
Cooling
Over-voltage Protection
Under-voltage Protection
Overload Protection
High Temperature
Protection
Short Circuit Protection
Fan
Operating temperature
Humidity
Efficiency
YES
-5 °C ~ 40 °C
≥ 95 %
≤ 90 %
Environment
YES
NO YES
Protection
184 ± 4 V
YES
SVC-N-500 SVC-N-1000 SVC-N-1500 SVC-N-2000 SVC-N-3000 SVC-N-5000 SVC-N-8000 SVC-N-10000Type
500 1000 1500 2000 3000 5000 8000 10000Power capacity (VA)
Voltage Range (V)
Frequency (Hz)
Voltage Range (V)
Precision
Input
Output
50 / 60
± 3 %
AC 220 / 110
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
Power capacity Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage AC
(V)
Output voltage AC
(V) (VA)
500 SVC NS500
1000 SVC NS1000
1500 SVC NS1500
2000 SVC NS2000
3000 SVC NS3000
5000 SVC NS5000
8000 SVC NS8000
10000 SVC NS10000
Type
150 ~ 250Single Servo-motor 50 / 60 220 / 110
SVC-N
Long-time delay
Normal working
Overvoltage
Undervoltage
- - - -
Abnormity warning
Electric strength
246 V ± 4 V
Insulation resisitance
Insulation class
Indicator
Status
Green: on
Red: on
Yellow: on
> 5 MΩ
Class E
YES (≥ 95 °C)
1500 V / 1 min
-
AC 150 ~ 250
AC 220
- - - - 4 ±1min 4 ±1min 4 ±1min-
- - - --
220
34815
34816
34817
34818
34819
34820
34821
34822
Please select the suitable plug and socket for SVC-N-500VA, SVC-N-1000VA and SVC-N-1500VA according to the list in Page 12.
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC-N
5
5-2   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
SVC-N-8000VA/10000VA
Fan starts up when temperature over 65℃
TIME
DELAY
LONG
SHORT
INPUT 150-250V OUTPUT 220V
N LNL
SVC-N-500VA
SVC-N-1000VA/1500VA

5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-3
  Instruction of type code
Technical specifications
Features
Continuously stabilize power supply where output voltage is unstable
Protection for office equipment, household appliance
Protection for industrial equipment, medical equipment
Protection for communication system
Small size and light weight
Wide range of input voltage
Elegant appearance
Reliable performance
High efficiency
Cooling fan
Working
Delaying
Unusual
Over-voltage protection
Under-voltage protection
Overload protection
High Temperature
Protection
Short circuit protection
Operating temperature
Humidity
Machine size (mm)
N.W. (Kgs) 4.5 7 8 12 15 26 28 39
Efficiency
Phase
Indicator
Status
Green: indicating the power ON/OFF
Yellow: ON during delay; OFF when delay finish
Red: indicating protection of Over/Under-voltage; OFF when protection finish
YES
-5 °C ~ 40 °C
≥ 95 %
Single Phase
< 90 %
Environment
Physical
YES
Nature
Protection YES
YES
YES
190x173x135 213x194x170 213x194x170 272x222x205 310x230x220 465x241x210 535x275x240 635x275x240
PCH-500 PCH-1000 PCH-1500 PCH-2000 PCH-3000 PCH-5000 PCH-8000 PCH-10000Type
500 1000 1500 2000 3000 5000 8000 10000Power capacity (VA)
Voltage range (V)
Frequency (Hz)
Voltage range (V)
Precision
Input
Output
140-260
50/60
220
± 8 %
Input / output voltage diagram
100%
75%
50%
Loading capability diagram
140  170 198 220 260
P / Pe
P: Output capacity (VA)
Pe: Rated capacity (VA)
Ui: Input voltage (V)

Selection and ordering data
Relay
Type code Order code
Rated capacity Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage AC
(V)
Output voltage AC
(V) (VA)
1000
1500
2000
3000
5000
8000
10000
Type
140 ~ 260Single 50 / 60 220 / 110
PCH single phase
PCH S500500
PCH S3000
PCH S5000
PCH S8000
PCH S10000
PCH S1500
PCH S2000
PCH S1000
15805
15806
15804
15809
15808
15807
15802
15803
PCH-1500~2000
~
A
~
Black series
0
5
10
15
V
0
50
100 150
200
250
20
PCH-3000~10000
OUTPUT 220V
LNNL
INPUT 120-250V
СЕТЬ
БАЙПАС
O.OFF
I-ON
WORKING
DELAY
PROTECTION
DELAY 150S  INPUT
OUTPUT
PCH-3000
RELAY TYPE VOLTAGE STABILIZER
~
A

Measurement (mm)
Gross weight (kg)
Instruction of type code
DVR B 500
Series code
Ultrathin type
Rated Capacity
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series DVR Single Phase
Selection and ordering data
Model
DVR 500
DVR 1000
DVR 1500
DVR 2000
DVR 3000
DVR B500
DVR B1000
DVR B1500
DVR B2000
DVR B3000
DVR 38181
38182
38183
38184
38185
36499
36500
36501
36502
36503
500
1000
1500
2000
3000
500
1000
1500
2000
3000
Type code Order code
Rated capacity
(VA)
DVR-B
5
5-6   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
To automatically maintain a constant voltage level when power
supply is not stable
Ideal power supply for household appliances
For precison instruments
Luxury design with SCM controlled system
LCD display working status at a glance
Superhigh precision up to 1%
Subminiature design (ultrathin type), space-saving
Reliable performance with full protection
With overload alarming function
Quick response against voltage fluctuation
Applications
Features
Technical specifications
SCM based digital circuit + servo motor regulating
70 ~ 130/150 ~ 250
50/60
110/220
220 V ± 1 %, ± 3 %, ± 5 % adjustable
110 V ± 1 %, ± 3 %, ± 5 % adjustable
≥ 95 %
184 ± 4
246 ± 4
5 ± 2
95 ± 5
As per the tripping characteristics of MCB
-10 ~ +40
≤ 90 %
≤ 2000
≤ 1 s when input voltage fluctuation not more than 10 %
No additional waveform distortion
≤ 50 dB
Class E
> 5 MΩ
1500 V/1 min
Type LVR-500
LVR-B-500

Measurement (mm)
Gross weight (kg)
Instruction of type code
Series code
Ultrathin type
Rated Capacity
LVR B 500
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series LVR Single Phase
Selection and ordering data
Model
LVR 500
LVR 1000
LVR 1500
LVR 2000
LVR 3000
LVR B500
LVR B1000
LVR B1500
LVR B2000
LVR B3000
LVR 38186
38187
38188

2000
3000
Type code Order code
Rated capacity
(VA)
LVR-B
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-7
Features
Applications and functions
Continuously stabilizer power supply where output voltage is unstable
Protection for office equipment, household appliance
Protection for industrial equipment, medical equipment
Protection for communication system etc
With digital display screen
High efficiency power supply
No wave distortion
Reliable performance
Work continually for long time
Long time delay and under-voltage protection can be customized
Connector accessory selectable
Technical specifications
Type SVC-D-1000 SVC-D-1500 SVC-D-2000 SVC-D-8000
Power capacity (VA)
Rated voltage
Frequency (Hz)
Rated voltage
Precision
Delay time (S)
Over-voltage protection
Under-voltage protection
High temperature protection
Operating humidity
Temperature
Machine size (mm)
Input
Output
Protection
Environment
Phsyical
1000 1500 2000 8000
AC 50 ~ 130 V
AC 140 ~ 255 V
50/60
AC 220 V/110 V
± 4 %
5 S or 30 S
246 V ± 4 V (Show “H”)
184 V  4 V (Show “L”)
105 °C
 -5 ~ +40 °C
≤ 90 % (At 25 ) °C
160x212x195 160x212x195 215x190x260
SVC-D-3000
3000
215x220x290
SVC-D-5000
5000
280x220x310 365x270x330 365x270x330
SVC-D-10000
10000
  Instruction of type code
Rated Capacity
Digital
Voltage stabilizer
Input voltage and output power
output 220V
output 110V
P/Pe
100%
50%
25%
P: Out capacity (VA)
Pe: Input Votage (V)
Ui: Rated capacity (VA)
140
70
198
99
255
130
SVC D 1000
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC-D Digital Display
5
5-8   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
Model Rated capacity
(VA) Type code Order code
SVC-D 1000
1500
2000
3000
5000
8000
10000
SVC D1000
SVC D1500
SVC D2000
SVC D3000
SVC D5000
SVC D8000
SVC D10000
32616
32617
32618
32619
32620
32621
32622
  Continuously stabilize power supply where output voltage is unstable
  Protection for office equipment, household appliance
  Protection for industrial equipment, medical equipment
  Protection for communication system etc.
  Instruction of type code
Technical specifications
Cooling fan
Over-voltage protection
Under-voltage
Protection
Overload protection
High Temperature
Protection
Short circuit protection
Operating temperature
Humidity
Machine size (mm)
N.W. (Kgs)
Efficiency
Phase
YES
-5 °C ~ 40 °C+
≥ 95 %
Single phase
≤ 90 %
Environment
Physical
YES
Nature
Protection
YES
YES
YES
SVC-500 SVC-1000 SVC-1500 SVC-2000 SVC-3000 SVC-5000 SVC-8000 SVC-10000Type
500 1000 1500 2000 3000 5000 8000 10000Power capacity (VA)
Voltage range (V)
Frequency (Hz)
Voltage range (V)
Precision
Input
Output
50 / 60
± 3 %
140~250 / 70~130
220 / 110
Rated capacity
Single phase
Voltage stabilizer
Installation type
H: Horizontal installation
Applications and functions
Fan
4.5 7 8 12 15 26 28 39
190x173x135 213x194x170 213x194x170 272x222x205 310x230x220 465x241x210 535x275x240 535x275x240
Features
High efficiency power supply
No wave distortion
Reliable performance
Work continually for long time
Long-time delay and under-voltage protection can be customized
Connector accessory selectable
SVC S 500H
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Single Phase Horizontal

5
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
Power capacity Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage AC
(V)
Output voltage AC
(V) (VA)
500 SVC SH500
1000 SVC SH1000
1500 SVC SH1500
2000 SVC SH2000
3000 SVC SH3000
5000 SVC SH5000
8000 SVC SH8000
10000 SVC SH10000
15818
15819
15821
15820
Type
140 ~ 250
/70-130
15823
15824
15825
15822
Single Servo-motor Horizontal 50 / 60 220 / 110
SVC Single Phase Horizontal
P / Pe
100%
Output 220V
P: Output capacity (VA)
Pe: Rated capacity (VA)
Ui: Input voltage (V)
50%
Ui
140 198 250
Please select the suitable plug and socket for SVC-500, SVC-1000 and SVC-1500 according to the list in Page 12.
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Single Phase Horizontal
5
5-10   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
  Instruction of type code
Technical specifications
Features
Continuously stabilizing power supply where output voltage is unstable
3G serving base station
Industrial equipment
Medical equipment
Office equipment etc
High efficiency power supply
No wave distortion
Reliable performance
Working continually for long time
Digital display type is available
Cooling fan
Over-voltage protection
Under-voltage protection
Overload protection
High temperature protection
Short circuit protection
Operating temperature
Humidity
Efficiency
Phase
-5 °C ~ +40 °C
≥ 95 %
Single phase
≤ 90 %
Environment
Nature Fan
Protection
SVC-5000 SVC-8000 SVC-10000 SVC-15000 SVC-20000 SVC-30000Type
5000 8000 10000 15000 20000 30000Power capacity (VA)
Voltage range (V)
Frequency (Hz)
Voltage range (V)
Precision
Input
Output
50 / 60
± 3 %
150 ~ 250
220
Rated capacity
Single phase
Voltage stabilizer
Installation type
V: Vertical installation
Meter type
Applications and functions
SVC S 500V D
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Single Phase Vertical
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-11
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
Power capacity Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage AC
(V)
Output voltage AC
(V) (VA)
Type
150 ~ 250Single Servo-motor Vertical 50 / 60 220
SVC single phase vertical
5000 15826
8000 15827
10000 15828
Digital
Meter
SVC SV5000D
SVC SV8000D
SVC SV10000D
Single Servo-motor Vertical 50 / 60 5000
8000
10000
15000
20000
30000
Pointer SVC SV5000P
SVC SV8000P
SVC SV10000P
SVC SV15000P
SVC SV20000P
SVC SV30000P
15829
15830
15831
15832
15833
15834
SVC-15000, 20000, 30000
Vertical (Digital meter)
SVC-5000, 8000, 10000
Vertical (Pointer Meter)
SVC-5000, 8000, 10000
Vertical (Digital meter)
SVC-15000, 20000, 30000
Vertical (Pointer meter)
Input voltage and output power
Overload
capability
Overload time
(min)
20%
40%
60%
60
30
5
150 ~ 250 220
150 ~ 250 220
P: Output capacity (VA)
Pe: Rated capacity (VA)
Ui: Input voltage (V)
P / Pe
100%
Output 220V
50%
Ui
140 198 250
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Single Phase Vertical
5
5-12   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
  Instruction of type code
Technical specifications
Features
Continuously stabilize power supply where output voltage is unstable
Test  equipment
Lighting equipment
Alarm and security system
X-ray equipment
Communication system
Medical treatment & hygiene
Compact structure
High efficiency power supply
No wave distortion
Reliable performance
Work continually for long time
Over-voltage protection
Under-voltage protection
Overload protection
High temperature protection
Short circuit protection
Operating temperature
Humidity
Efficiency
Phase
-5 °C ~ +40 °C
≥ 95 %
≤ 90 %
Environment
Protection
Type
Voltage range (V)
Frequency (Hz)
Voltage range (V)
Precision
Input
Output
50 / 60
±3 %
280 ~ 430
380
SVC-1.5K SVC-3K SVC-4.5K SVC-6K SVC-9K SVC-15K SVC-20K SVC-30K SVC-50K SVC-60K
< 5 MΩInsulation resisitance
Three Phase
Input voltage and output power
Overload
capability
Overload time
(min)
20%
40%
60%
60
30
5
P: Output capacity (VA)
Pe: Rated capacity (VA)
Ui: Input voltage (V)
Rated capacity
Installation type
Three phase
Voltage stabilizer
Applications and functions
P / Pe
100%
Output 380V
50%
Ui
240 343 430
SVC T 1.5H
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Three Phase
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-13
Selection and ordering data
SVC Three Phase
SVC-3K SVC-4.5K
SVC-6K SVC-9K SVC-15K SVC-30K
Type code Order code
Power capacity Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage AC
(V)
Output voltage AC
(V) (VA)
Type
280 ~ 430Servo-motor Horizontal 50 / 60 380
280 ~ 430Servo-motor Vertical 380
1.5K SVC TH1.5 15849
3K SVC TH3 15850
4.5K SVC TH4.5 15851
6K SVC TV6 15852
9K SVC TV9 15853
15K SVC TV15 15854
20K SVC TV20 15855
30K SVC TV30 15856
50K SVC TV50 15857
60K SVC TV60 15858
Three
Three
280 ~ 430 380
50 / 60
50 / 60
Automatic Voltage Stabilizers
Series SVC Three Phase
5
5-14   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
type A type B type C
type D type E type F
type G type H type I
type J type K type L
type M type N
Options of input plug & output sockrt
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-15
Response time
Technical specifications
Features
Continuously stabilize power supply where output voltage is unstable
Industrial production
Scientific research
Medical treatment & hygiene
National defense
Railway system
Type
Small volume, light weight
Large capacity
High efficiency
No wave distortion
Stable voltage adjustment
Reliable running
Long working time
Free transferring between manual control and automatic control
Suitable for kinds of loads and bearing instantaneous overload
Convenient installation
Operating temperature
Humidity
Accuracy of output voltage
SBW-10KVA ~ 5000 K DBW-10KVA ~ 200 K
220 V ± 20 %380 V ± 20 %
220 V
2000 V /1 min
2 times rated current, keeping  1min
Environment -5 °C ~ 40 °C
< 95 %
±1~5 % (adjustable)
380 V
Over-voltage, over-current, machine fault, phase sequence

5-16   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
Power capacity
(KVA)
Phase Frequency
(Hz)
Input voltage
AC
(V)
Output voltage
AC
(V)
380 ± 20 % 50/60 380 Three SBW10 15863
SBW15 15864
SBW20 15865
SBW30 15866
SBW50 15867
SBW60 15868
SBW80 15869
SBW100 15870
SBW120 15871
SBW150 15872
SBW180 15873
SBW200 15874
SBW225 15875
SBW250 15876
SBW300 15877
SBW350 15878
SBW400 15879
SBW450 15880
SBW500 15881
SBW600 15882
SBW800 15883
SBW1000 15884
SBW1200 15885
SBW1600 15886
SBW1800 15887
SBW2000 15888
SBW2500 15889
SBW3000 15890
SBW3500 15891
SBW4000 15892
SBW5000 15893
Accuracy of output voltage
(%)
DBW/SBW compensated type
±2~5 % (adjustable) 10
15

To a battery stand or battery cabinet.
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
Type
SKN-M500
Input voltage
SKN-M1000
SKN-M2000
SKN-M3000
SKN-M4000
SKN-M5000
12V
24V
24V
24V
48V
48V
48V
48V
SKNM500 12 34719
SKNM500 24 34720
SKNM1000 24 34721
SKNM2000 24 34722
SKNM2000 48 34723
SKNM3000 48 34724
SKNM4000 48 34725
SKNM5000 48
SKN-M8000
SKN-M10000
96V
96V
SKNM8000 96
SKNM10000 96
34726
38333
38334
Pure Sine Wave Inverters
Series SKN-M
5
5-20   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
Main Features
Micro Processsor Control
User selectable for accepting wider input voltage
Full automatic and silient operation
Automatic Line-to-Battery Switch over
Intelligent Automatic Charging Technology
Rack and Tower design
Automatic charge while AC recovery (off model charging)
High Efficient DC-to-AC conversion. minimizing energy loss
Over load, short circuit protection
Low battery protection
Cool start
Isolated output
Selectable charge current
Compatibility with generators
Multi-function LED & LCD Display Design and buzzer alarms
Application for Fan, light, TV and office Appliances
Technical specifications
12 12                           12                           24                           24                           24
10 ~ 15                                                                                   20 ~ 30
 220 / 230 / 240 V AC
177-280 V  (narrow range) or 90-280 V AC (wide range) °C
50/60 Hz
Same as input AC
Same as input frequency
10 A ± 2 A or 10 A - 20 A Selectable
13.75 ± 0.2 V 27.5 ± 0.4 V
15.0 V ± 0.4 V charge stop 30.0 V ± 0.8 V charge stop
> 97 %
Typical 15 ms
 600                       1000                       1200                       1000                       2000                       2400

PCN-V1500
PCN-V2000
Type code Order code
Type PCN-V500 PCN-V650 PCN-V1000 PCN-V1200 PCN-V1500 PCN-V2000
Back-up UPS
Series PCN-V
500VA/300W        650VA/390W      1000VA/600W     1200VA/720W      1500VA/880W    2000VA/1100W
12 V 7.0 Ah            12 V 7.0 Ah            12 V 7.0 Ah            12 V 7.0 Ah            12 V 9.0 Ah            12 V 7.0 Ah
 1 PCS                                                          2 PCS                                                        3 PCS
 8-15 mins              8-15 mins              20-30 mins             20-30 mins             25-45 mins            30-45 mins
5
5-22   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
CPU control
Wide input voltage range
High/low voltage protection, overload/short circuit protection
Cool start computer even there is no main power
Automatic recharge even UPS is off
Automatic restart
Beeping alarm on battery, battery low and overload
Beeping selection
Intelligent battery management
Intelligent LCD Display
Smart RS232 & RJ11 & USB Option
Compatibility with generators
Technical specifications
Type PCS-500 PCS-650 PCS-800 PCS-1000 PCS-1200 PCS-1500
Input Voltage (V)
Frequency (Hz)
145-290 V AC ± 5
50 ± 10 %
Voltage (AC Mode)
Voltage (Inverter Mode)
Capacity
Frequency (Inverter Mode)
Transfer time (MS)
Generator connection
Waveform
Output 190 V - 250 V AC
220 V AC ± 5 %
500VA/300W 650VA/360W 800VA/480W 1000VA/600W 1200VA/720W 1500VA/880W
50 Hz ± 0.5 Hz
2
Normal working under the generator
Modified-sinewave
Protection Spike & surge suppression
Over/Uder Volt.
Over load/short circuit
yes
Switch to Bat. O/P when mains over regulation range
Fuse & current limited for both mains and battery modes
Type
DC Bus
Number
Recharge time
Lead-Acid maintenance-free
12 V 7.0 Ah 12 V 9.0 Ah
1 PC 2 PC
8 hours ≥ 90 %
Back up time (one PC)
Weight (KGS)
Shipping Wt. (KG)
Product dimensions (mm)
Package dimensions (mm)
Rs232 or USB option Windows & NT
Cool start
Automatic charge
Automatic restart
Voltage display
Frequency
Beeping
AC - AC
DC - AC

PCS Stand-by UPS
Selection and ordering data
Type code Order code
PCS500110
PCS650110
PCS800110
PCS1000110
PCS1200110
PCS1500110
32715
32716
32717
32718
32719
32720
Input voltage  110V
Type code Order code
PCS500220
PCS650220
PCS800220
PCS1000220
PCS1200220
PCS1500220
32721
32722
32723
32724
32725
32726
Input voltage  220V
Applications and functions
Back-up UPS
Series PCS
5
www.sassin.com V 27.5   Power Sources   /   5-23
Introduction of type code
Features
High reliability
Built-in EMI filter, good anti-jamming performance
High efficiency
Soft-start circuit design, AC surge current limiting
Low operating temperature, long working life
Wide input voltage range
Good insulation, high dielectric strength
Short circuit, overload, overvoltage protection
100% burn-in test
Small size, light weight, beautiful appearance
Output voltage
Output power
Output groups
S-Single group output
D-Double group output
T-Triple group output
Q-Quadruple group output
S 15 5
Switching Power Supplies
5
5-24   /   V 27.5   Power Sources
Rated output power
Rated output voltage DC
3 V
5 V
7.5 V
12 V
13.5 V
15 V
24 V
27 V
48 V
DC voltage adjustable range
Input voltage range
85 … 132 V AC 47-63 Hz
85 … 264 V AC 47-63 Hz
88 … 264 V AC 47-63 Hz
170 … 264 V AC 47-63 Hz
120 … 370 V DC
240 … 370 V DC
Typical input current
at 115 V AC

75%
75%
Type code Order code
T-100A-5
T-100A-12
T-100A- (-5)
T-100B-5
T-100B-12
T-100B- (-12)
T-100C-5
T-100C-15
T-100C- (-15)
T-120A-5
T-120A-12
T-120A- (-5)
T-120B-5
T-120B-12
T-120B- (-12)
T-120C-5
T-120C-15
T-120C- (-15)
Q-60B-5
Q-60B-12
Q-60B- (-5)
Q-60B- (-12)
Q-60C-5
Q-60C-15
Q-60C- (-5)
Q-60C- (-15)
Q-60D-5
Q-60D-12
Q-60D-24
Q-60D- (-12)
34792
34793
34794
34795
34796
34797
34798
34799
34800
34801
34802
34803
34804
34805
34806
34807
34808
34809
34810
34811
34812
34813
34814
14130
14131
14132
14133
14134
14135
14136
Output current
(A)
Tolerance Residual ripple and
noise voltage
(mV)
Efficiency
Triple output
T-100A ± 2%
± 6%
± 6%